Chief Procurement Office

Bill Grunloh, Department of Transportation - Construction

MEMORANDUM

Bureau of Business Services

To: ATTN: Omolara Erewele

From: Bill Grunioh

Date: June 9, 2020

Subject: Snowplow Cutting Edges Contract Amendments #2/2018-11-01 and 2018-11-02

CPO Determination on Recommendation

As the Chief Procurement Officer for the lllinois Department of Transportation, | offer the
following.

| concur with the Department’s recommendation of its intention to amend the cost of the
Snowplow Cutting Edge contracts/2018-11-01 and 2018-11-02.

Vendor Name Amended Amount
Kennametal $ 79,539.80
Bonnell Industries $216,089.44
/Mﬂ ¢/79/a0n0
©__Bill Grunloh Date

Chief Procurement Officer

2300 South Dirksen Parkway, Room 200, Springfield, Illinois 62764
Phone: 217-558-5434



